Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colt Defense LLC		108/07/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colt Rapid Mat, LLC	
Street Address:	547 New Park Avenue	
City:	West Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06110	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77071988	BATS
Serial Number:	77071998	RDEBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: smurphy@pgpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Janik Marcovici Address Line 1: 425 Post Road Address Line 2: Perman & Green, LLP

Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06824 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1020-002590-US(-TM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janik Marcovici
Signature:	/jm/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0353**

900083885

Date:	08/08/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003597 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas

Colt Defense LLC,

of

547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06110,

has adopted and is using trademarks BATS, and RDEBS for which said assignor has filed applications for registration, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Nos. 77/071,988 and 77/071,998; and

Whereas

Colt Rapid Mat LLC,

of

547 New Park Avenue, West Hartford, CT 06110,

is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Colt Defense LLC

does hereby assign unto the said

Colt Rapid Mat LLC

all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

Carlton S. Chen

Vice President, Business and Regulatory Affairs, & Secretary

State of CONNECTILLY

County of HARTFORP)

On this day of AMGUST, 2007, before me appeared the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his/her behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so).

signature of notary public)

PHILIP J. OLANDER

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11/30/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003597 FRAME: 035

RECORDED: 08/08/2007